ADOPTED – JULY 25, 2017

AGENDA ITEM NO. 30

Introduced by the Law & Courts and Finance Committees of the:

INGHAM COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE A CONTRACT WITH THE MICHIGAN

DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES FOR TRANSPORT SERVICES OF 
SPECIFIC JUVENILES BY SHERIFF’S DEPUTIES

RESOLUTION # 17 – 297

WHEREAS, Ingham County Board of Commissioners Resolution #17-193 authorized an amendment to a current contract with the Michigan Department of Human Services. The actual contract is set to expire on September 30th, 2017. The original contract (Resolution 14-234) requires a renewal effective October 1st, 2017; and
WHEREAS, this contract will again authorize the Ingham County Sheriff’s Office to provide secure transportation for specific, in-custody juveniles at the request of the Michigan Department of Human Services; and  
WHEREAS, the Ingham County Sheriff’s Office wishes to continue the service provided to the Michigan Department of Human Services for transportation of specific, in-custody juveniles; and

WHEREAS, the Michigan Department of Human Services shall reimburse Ingham County for the Sheriff Deputies’ overtime wages and transportation costs in an amount not to exceed $10,000. 

THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Ingham County Board of Commissioners hereby authorizes the Ingham County Sheriff’s Office to renew and continue their participation with the Michigan Department of Human Services for the transportation of specific in-custody juvenile inmates for an amount up to $10,000 for the duration of the contract starting October 1st 2017 and expiring September 30th 2018 with two, one year extension options.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Chairperson of the Ingham County Board of Commissioners and the Sheriff are authorized to sign any necessary contract documents consistent with this resolution and approved as to form by the County Attorney. 

LAW & COURTS:  Yeas:  Hope, Banas, Celentino, Koenig, Crenshaw, Schafer, Maiville

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  7/12/2017
FINANCE:  Yeas:  Grebner, McGrain, Tennis, Hope, Anthony, Schafer, Naeyaert

          Nays:  None     Absent:  None     Approved  7/19/2017

